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                 Spring Term 2019
Dear Parents / Annwyl Rhieni
Dates for your diary so far:
Please note the addition of the new support groups and monthly coffee morning visitors. We enjoy inviting parents/carers into school and look forward to seeing you. 
	DATE
	EVENT
	WHO TO ATTEND
	STAFF LEAD/CONTACT FOR QUERIES

	Thursday 17th January
	Swimming starts for classes 5, 8 & 9 
	Classes 5, 8 & 9 
	Stephanie Halsall (TA4) 

	Friday 25th January 
	New Theatre Trip - Going on a Bear Hunt 
	Selected Pupils -classes 1,2,3,5,9 


	Laura Foley (DHT) 



	Thursday 7th February
	Coffee Morning with Community support visitor & Speech and Language Team
 
	Families
	Laura Foley (DHT)

	Friday 22nd February 
	Animal Encounters Workshop in school 

	All pupils
	Vicki Barry (Teacher) 

	Friday 22nd February 
	Parent/ Carer support group. (Grandparents/ close family members welcome)   9:30-10:30

Last Day of Term 
	Parents/ Carers 
	Laura Foley (DHT) 

	Monday 4th March
	Back to school 

	All Pupils 
	

	Thursday 7th March
	Coffee Morning- Careers Wales visitor ‘Planning for the future’ 

	Families
	Laura Foley (DHT)

	Thursday 7th March 
	World Book Day -  

Pupils invited to dress up as a character from their favourite book 
	All Pupils
	Laura Foley (DHT) 

	Friday 8th March 
	Eisteddfod 

Pupils invited to wear Welsh dress/rugby shirts/red, etc. 
	All Pupils 
	Laura Foley (DHT) 

	Monday 11th March 
	Dads’ Support Group 

4:30-6pm 
	Dads/ Father figures
	Richard Drew (HT) 

	Thursday 14th March 


	Comic Relief – pupils to wear own clothes and  pay a suggested donation of £1
	All Pupils 
	Debbie Jenkins (Teacher) 

	Friday 15th  March
	New Theatre Trip - Horrible Histories
	Selected Pupils from classes 6,7,8
	Laura Foley (DHT)

	Wednesday 20th March 


	Sibling support group (Year 5/6 +) 

3:45pm-4:45pm 
	Siblings 
	Laura Foley (DHT) 

	Thursday 4th April 
	Mother’s Day Coffee Morning
	Parents 


	Laura Foley (DHT)

	Friday 12th April 


	Pupils invited to bring in Easter Bonnets/ hats made at home

Last day of term 
	All Pupils 
	Laura Foley (DHT) 


Class teachers/event leaders may write to parents with more information nearer the time. 
Additional dates may be added.
Thank you / Diolch yn fawr

Laura Foley
Deputy Headteacher
